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SEcrioN 5. All acts and parts of acts, inconsist-
ent with the provisions of this act, are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 19, 1885. 

[No. 288, A.] 	[Published March 26, 1835.] 

CHAPTER 108. 
AN ACT to alter territorial road between Racine 

and Waukesha. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All the following described part of telittinf to 

the territorial road from Racine, in Racine county, rr  a  
to Waukesha, in Waukesha county, lying in sec- 
tion fourteen, township number four, range num-
ber twenty-one east, is hereby vacated and discon-
tinued, to wit: From the south line of said section, 
northerly forty-five rods, thence westerly and 
south-westerly to the west line of said section, 
ninety rods. 

SECTION 2. A public highway is hereby laid upon FOad laid out—

the south line of said section, beginning at the deeeription of. 
 

south-west corner thereof, thence east one hundred 
rods, to the point where the east boundary of 
the road above vacated and discontinued, crosses 
said section line; and a public highway is like-
wise laid upon the west line of said section, from 
the south-west corner thereof, north ten rods, or to 
the point where the east boundary of the road 
above discontinued and vacated, crosses said west 
line of said section. 

SECTION 3. Thomas Adland, of Raymond, Wil- Damages to be 

ham Neyde, of Raymond, and Byron Allen, of Ray- "" seth  
mond, are hereby appointed to consider and as- 
sess the damages, for the taking of the lands hereby 
taken for such highway, but from their award any 
land owner feeling himself aggrieved may appeal 
to the proper circuit court. 

SECTION 4. The town board of the town of Ray- 
mond are hereby charged with the opening of opening. 
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such highway; provided, that no part of the costs 
thereof, or of the damages for such lands taken 
shall ever be paid by the state of Wisconsin. 

When act shall SECTION 5. This act shall take effect upon its 
take effect passage and publication, except that the road 

herein vacated shall not be discontinued, until the 
said town board shall formally open for travel the 
highway herein laid. 

Approved March 19, 1885. 

Relating to 
leases. 

[No. 322, A.] 	[Published March 26, 1385.] 

CHAPTER 109. 
AN ACT relating to the termination and contin-

uance of leases, and amendatory of section 2187, 
revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2187, of the revised statutes 
is hereby amended by adding to said section the 
following words, to wit: "But such tenancy may 
be terminated at the end of any year after the 
expiration of said term, by either party to said 
lease, upon giving to the other party thereto, a 
notice in writing, not less than thirty days prior to 
the date of such expiration, that he elects to termi-
nate such lease at the end of such year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 19, 1885. 


